6. SAMATHUVAPURAM

6.6 Transfer of "Periyar Ninaivu Samathuvapuram Scheme" from the Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department to the Rural Development Department

Public (Special- A) Department

G.O.Rt.No. 4782 Dated: 6.12.1999

Read:

ORDER

The Government direct that the subject "Periyar Ninaivu samathuvpuram scheme" hitherto dealt with in the the Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department, shall hereafter be dealt with in the Rural Development Department, Consequently, the Rural Development Department will monitor all the works of Samathuvapuram. The public properties like Roads, Water Supply etc., of the Samathuvapuram Villages will also be under the control of the Rural Development Department and the Department will be responsible for the their proper maintenance.

(By order of the Governor)

A.P. MUTHUSWAMI

CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT